the back row, AON representatives with me here this morning.  In recommending this, 
we also have the support in addition to the committee of our insurance consultant George 
Erickson with Cyber.  I would note that we are providing, we are being provided with 
greater coverage for named windstorm up to twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) 
and in the excess coverage including unnamed…  unnamed windstorm up to our total 

insured value of something in the neighborhood of something over two million dollars 
($2,000,000) in property.  The... AON has given us, has provided that there are some 
indications that we could get increasing amounts of named windstorm coverage above 
twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) up to an excess of another twenty-five for five 
hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00).  The committee, the advisory committee is 
recommending that we not purchase any of that, and while Mr. Erickson generally 
supports greater named windstorm coverage, he at this point in time, given that we have